3-26-01

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Form PTO-1595

04-10-2001



101658564

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Dispensing Systems, Inc.</u> Exel Nelson Engineering, LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2001 South Stoughton Road Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53716 ☐ Other \_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Execution Date: February 14, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/489,691 09/489,694 09/489,695 09/489,692 09/489,693 09/704,875 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents 6 involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) ...... \$240.00 Name: George E. Haas Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave. 17-0055 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-4497 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 医胎囊 化基质 计一种通信 电影红色 网络龙色 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George E. Haas Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Exel Nelson Engineering LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having a place of business at 4706 East Washington Ave., Madison, WI 53704 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States patent applications:

Application No.	Filing Date
09/489,691	1/24/2000
09/489,692	1/24/2000
09/489,693	1/24/2000
09/489,694	1/24/2000
09/489,695	1/25/2000
09/704,875	11/2/2000

WHEREAS, <u>Dispensing Systems, Inc.</u>, a <u>Wisconsin</u> corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the aforesaid United States patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States patent applications and all patents issuing therefrom, including all continuations, divisions, reissues and reexaminations thereof and the inventions described therein; together with all rights to profits, royalties and damages for past and future infringement of the aforesaid applications and patents by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages.

Assignor hereby warrants that it has the full right to make the conveyance herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Exel Nelson Engineering LLC has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this /47# day of FEBRUARY, 2001.

Exel Nelson Engineering LLC

	By Word G. Kauffacher  Managing Member	
STATE OF WISCONSIN )		
COUNTY OF DANE ) SS		
Before me this 14 <sup>Th</sup> day of FERRUARY, 2001, came David G. Stauffacher, as the Managing Member of Exel Nelson Engineering LLC, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledged the execution thereof to be the free act and deed of Exel Nelson Engineering LLC.		
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin	
	My Conmission: 6/17/01	

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0597